# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM373878

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

**NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
FerroGlobe, Inc.		02/19/2016	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Ferroglobe PLC
Street Address:	One Fetter Lane
City:	London EC4A 1BR
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Entity Type:	Public Limited Company: UNITED KINGDOM

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86667107	FERROGLOBE

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 2028576395

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-857-6000

Email: jimeelah.berryman@arentfox.com

**Correspondent Name:** Dan Jasnow

Address Line 1: 1717 K Street, NW Address Line 2: Arent Fox LLP

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20006-5344

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	029210.00001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Dan Jasnow
SIGNATURE:	/Dan Jasnow/
DATE SIGNED:	02/19/2016

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=US TM Assignment - FERROGLOBE - ITU Application#page1.tif

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 005736 FRAME: 0095

900354816

## **U.S. TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, **FerroGlobe, Inc.**, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States, having an address of 1209 Orange Street, Wilmington, Delaware 19801, United States (hereinafter, the "ASSIGNOR"), owns all right, title, and interest in, under, and to the following trademark under application in the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office (hereinafter, the "Trademark"):

FERROGLOBE, U.S. Ser. No. 86/667,107

WHEREAS, Ferroglobe PLC, a public limited company incorporated and existing under the laws of England and Wales, having an address of One Fetter Lane, London EC4A 1BR, United Kingdom (hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE"), is the successor in interest to the portion of ASSIGNOR's business to which the mark pertains and is desirous of acquiring said Trademark, along with the goodwill of the business pertaining thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNOR does hereby assign unto the ASSIGNEE all right, title, and interest in, under, and to the Trademark, and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark, the right to bring suit and recover damages for past, present or future infringement, and the Registrations and Applications therefor. ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any additional documents to accomplish and record this Assignment.

Ferroglobe PLC

erroGlobe,	Inc.
------------	------

8

RECORDED: 02/19/2016

By: S. Lebowitz By: S. Lebowitz

Title: Vice President Title: CLO

Date: February 19, 2016 Date: February 19, 2016

TRADEMARK REEL: 005736 FRAME: 0096